
Greenville (9-17,8-8 SLIAC) -vs- Westminster (MO) (11-14,10-6 SLIAC)
02/25/26 at Westminster Gym, Fulton, MO

 
 

 
 
Greenville 55

Westminster (MO) 57

Date: 02/25/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 200
Site: Westminster Gym, Fulton, MO

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Greenville 12 11 15 17 55
Westminster (MO) 14 19 12 12 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Seymour,Alyssa * 30 2-9 0-0 8-8 4-1 5 1 1 3 0 2 12
01 deJesus,Mia * 34 4-14 1-4 2-2 2-7 9 1 1 3 0 0 11
25 Hipp,Rylee * 28 2-6 1-3 2-3 1-5 6 1 0 1 1 2 7
11 Goheen,Adeline * 17 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 1 1
02 Brummer,Cortney * 16 0-4 0-1 0-2 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 0 0
03 Mann,Mya 26 6-10 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 4 1 2 0 1 13
22 Shoemaker,Amelia 19 1-2 1-1 4-4 0-5 5 1 0 1 1 0 7
32 Joiner,Baylie 10 1-3 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
20 Alexander,Morgan 20 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-54 3-13 20-27 12-27 39 14 6 14 2 7 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-12   33.33% 0-5   0.00% 4-5   80.00%
2nd Quarter 4-14   28.57% 2-5   40.00% 1-3   33.33%
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25% 0-1   0.00% 5-6   83.33%
4th Quarter 3-12   25.00% 1-2   50.00% 10-13   76.92%
Total 16-54   29.6% 3-13   23.1% 20-27   74.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Bullock,Aly * 30 6-12 2-5 2-2 2-9 11 4 1 1 5 2 16
21 Mayes,Deyja * 34 4-11 0-2 4-7 2-5 7 1 3 2 0 1 12
32 Chigas,Reagan * 31 3-8 1-4 1-2 2-3 5 1 2 2 0 0 8
11 Mayfield,Mariah * 18 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 3 0 2 5
23 Peffer,Jamie * 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 5 1 2 0 0 0
04 Carreto,Gizelle 20 3-11 1-7 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 1 1 1 7
44 Claxton,Evalena 13 1-4 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 3 1 3 0 0 4
15 Brown,Madison 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
05 Neuman,Hana 13 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 2
34 Allen,Amonye 17 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 2 1 1 1 1 0
13 Chigas,Kendall 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Valero,Evelyn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-56 6-23 11-15 11-29 40 22 12 16 7 9 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-18   33.33% 1-6   16.67% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 6-12   50.00% 2-5   40.00% 5-6   83.33%
3rd Quarter 4-11   36.36% 2-5   40.00% 2-4   50.00%
4th Quarter 4-15   26.67% 1-7   14.29% 3-3   100.00%
Total 20-56   35.7% 6-23   26.1% 11-15   73.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Greenville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Westminster (MO)
09:38 MISS JUMPER by MAYES,DEYJA

REBOUND DEF by DEJESUS,MIA --
GOOD LAYUP by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA(in the paint) 09:24 2-0 V 2

08:49 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BULLOCK,ALY
-- ASSIST  by MAYES,DEYJA

TURNOVER  by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA 08:35
08:35 STEAL  by BULLOCK,ALY
08:28 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BULLOCK,ALY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DEJESUS,MIA 08:09 4-5 H 1
07:59 MISS 3PTR by MAYFIELD,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by BRUMMER,CORTNEY --
TURNOVER  by BRUMMER,CORTNEY 07:48

07:48 STEAL  by MAYFIELD,MARIAH
07:41 4-7 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MAYES,DEYJA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAYFIELD,MARIAH
FOUL  by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA 07:23

07:23 SUB OUT by MAYES,DEYJA
07:23 SUB OUT by PEFFER,JAMIE
07:23 SUB IN by CARRETO,GIZELLE
07:23 SUB IN by CLAXTON,EVALENA

SUB OUT by BRUMMER,CORTNEY 07:23
SUB OUT by GOHEEN,ADELINE 07:23
SUB OUT by HIPP,RYLEE 07:23
SUB IN by MANN,MYA 07:23
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,MORGAN 07:23
SUB IN by SHOEMAKER,AMELIA 07:23

07:14 4-9 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by CLAXTON,EVALENA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BULLOCK,ALY

MISS JUMPER by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA(in the paint) 06:54
REBOUND OFF by DEJESUS,MIA --
MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,MORGAN 06:49

-- REBOUND DEF by CHIGAS,REAGAN
06:38 MISS 3PTR by BULLOCK,ALY

REBOUND DEF by MANN,MYA --
TURNOVER  by MANN,MYA 06:18

06:18 STEAL  by MAYFIELD,MARIAH
06:14 MISS LAYUP by MAYFIELD,MARIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEJESUS,MIA --
MISS 3PTR by MANN,MYA 05:56
REBOUND OFF by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA --
MISS LAYUP by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA(in the paint) 05:51

05:51 BLOCK  by BULLOCK,ALY
-- REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,ALY

05:32 4-11 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BULLOCK,ALY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DEJESUS,MIA 05:18
REBOUND OFF by MANN,MYA --
GOOD JUMPER by MANN,MYA 05:13 6-11 H 5

04:49 MISS 3PTR by CARRETO,GIZELLE
REBOUND DEF by DEJESUS,MIA --

04:28 FOUL  by MAYFIELD,MARIAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:27

04:27 SUB OUT by MAYFIELD,MARIAH
04:27 SUB OUT by BULLOCK,ALY
04:27 SUB OUT by CHIGAS,REAGAN
04:27 SUB IN by NEUMAN,HANA
04:27 SUB IN by MAYES,DEYJA
04:27 SUB IN by ALLEN,AMONYE

SUB OUT by DEJESUS,MIA 04:27



SUB OUT by MANN,MYA 04:27
SUB OUT by SHOEMAKER,AMELIA 04:27
SUB OUT by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA 04:27
SUB IN by BRUMMER,CORTNEY 04:27
SUB IN by GOHEEN,ADELINE 04:27
SUB IN by HIPP,RYLEE 04:27
SUB IN by JOINER,BAYLIE 04:27

04:09 FOUL  by CLAXTON,EVALENA
MISS FT by JOINER,BAYLIE 04:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JOINER,BAYLIE 04:09 7-11 H 4

03:49 MISS 3PTR by CARRETO,GIZELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by MAYES,DEYJA

03:44 MISS JUMPER by MAYES,DEYJA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,MORGAN --
TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,MORGAN 03:38

03:38 STEAL  by CARRETO,GIZELLE
03:29 7-13 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CARRETO,GIZELLE(in the paint)

FOUL  by JOINER,BAYLIE 03:04
TURNOVER  by JOINER,BAYLIE 03:04

03:04 SUB OUT by CLAXTON,EVALENA
03:04 SUB IN by PEFFER,JAMIE

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,MORGAN 03:04
SUB IN by DEJESUS,MIA 03:04

02:47 TURNOVER  by PEFFER,JAMIE
TURNOVER  by DEJESUS,MIA 02:46

02:46 STEAL  by NEUMAN,HANA
02:28 MISS JUMPER by MAYES,DEYJA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOINER,BAYLIE --
MISS 3PTR by BRUMMER,CORTNEY 02:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,AMONYE
01:58 FOUL  by PEFFER,JAMIE
01:58 TURNOVER  by PEFFER,JAMIE
01:58 SUB OUT by CARRETO,GIZELLE
01:58 SUB OUT by NEUMAN,HANA
01:58 SUB OUT by ALLEN,AMONYE
01:58 SUB IN by MAYFIELD,MARIAH
01:58 SUB IN by BULLOCK,ALY
01:58 SUB IN by CHIGAS,REAGAN

SUB OUT by GOHEEN,ADELINE 01:58
SUB OUT by HIPP,RYLEE 01:58
SUB OUT by JOINER,BAYLIE 01:58
SUB IN by MANN,MYA 01:58
SUB IN by SHOEMAKER,AMELIA 01:58
SUB IN by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA 01:58
MISS JUMPER by DEJESUS,MIA 01:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,ALY
01:23 MISS 3PTR by MAYFIELD,MARIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by CHIGAS,REAGAN
01:17 MISS LAYUP by CHIGAS,REAGAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CHIGAS,REAGAN
FOUL  by MANN,MYA 01:16
SUB OUT by BRUMMER,CORTNEY 01:16
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,MORGAN 01:16

01:16 7-14 H 7 GOOD FT by CHIGAS,REAGAN
01:16 MISS FT by CHIGAS,REAGAN

REBOUND DEF by DEJESUS,MIA --
01:09 FOUL  by PEFFER,JAMIE
01:09 SUB OUT by PEFFER,JAMIE
01:09 SUB IN by CLAXTON,EVALENA

GOOD FT by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA(fastbreak) 01:09 8-14 H 6
GOOD FT by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA(fastbreak) 01:09 9-14 H 5



00:47 MISS LAYUP by CLAXTON,EVALENA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHOEMAKER,AMELIA --
GOOD LAYUP by MANN,MYA(in the paint) 00:32 11-14 H 3

00:32 FOUL  by BULLOCK,ALY
00:32 SUB OUT by MAYES,DEYJA
00:32 SUB IN by CARRETO,GIZELLE

GOOD FT by MANN,MYA 00:32 12-14 H 2
SUB OUT by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA 00:32
SUB IN by JOINER,BAYLIE 00:32

00:22 MISS JUMPER by CLAXTON,EVALENA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,MORGAN 00:02

00:02 BLOCK  by CARRETO,GIZELLE
-- REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,ALY

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Greenville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Westminster (MO)
10:00 SUB OUT by CARRETO,GIZELLE
10:00 SUB IN by MAYES,DEYJA

SUB OUT by MANN,MYA 10:00
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,MORGAN 10:00
SUB OUT by SHOEMAKER,AMELIA 10:00
SUB OUT by JOINER,BAYLIE 10:00
SUB IN by BRUMMER,CORTNEY 10:00
SUB IN by GOHEEN,ADELINE 10:00
SUB IN by HIPP,RYLEE 10:00
SUB IN by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA 10:00
MISS LAYUP by BRUMMER,CORTNEY(in the paint) 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYES,DEYJA
FOUL  by HIPP,RYLEE 09:37

09:37 12-15 H 3 GOOD FT by MAYES,DEYJA(fastbreak)
09:37 12-16 H 4 GOOD FT by MAYES,DEYJA(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA(in the paint) 09:21
REBOUND OFF by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA --
MISS LAYUP by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA(in the paint) 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by CHIGAS,REAGAN
FOUL  by BRUMMER,CORTNEY 08:56

08:55 12-18 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MAYFIELD,MARIAH
-- ASSIST  by CLAXTON,EVALENA

GOOD JUMPER by DEJESUS,MIA 08:29 14-18 H 4
08:07 MISS 3PTR by MAYFIELD,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:05 SUB OUT by CLAXTON,EVALENA
08:05 SUB IN by ALLEN,AMONYE

SUB OUT by BRUMMER,CORTNEY 08:05
SUB OUT by GOHEEN,ADELINE 08:05
SUB IN by MANN,MYA 08:05
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,MORGAN 08:05
MISS JUMPER by HIPP,RYLEE 07:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,AMONYE
07:22 TURNOVER  by MAYFIELD,MARIAH
07:22 SUB OUT by MAYFIELD,MARIAH
07:22 SUB IN by CARRETO,GIZELLE

SUB OUT by DEJESUS,MIA 07:22
SUB OUT by HIPP,RYLEE 07:22
SUB OUT by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA 07:22
SUB IN by BRUMMER,CORTNEY 07:22
SUB IN by SHOEMAKER,AMELIA 07:22
SUB IN by JOINER,BAYLIE 07:22
MISS LAYUP by BRUMMER,CORTNEY(in the paint) 07:04



-- REBOUND DEF by CARRETO,GIZELLE
06:56 MISS 3PTR by BULLOCK,ALY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:41 MISS JUMPER by BULLOCK,ALY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHOEMAKER,AMELIA --
MISS JUMPER by MANN,MYA 06:24

-- REBOUND DEF by CARRETO,GIZELLE
06:03 14-20 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CARRETO,GIZELLE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SHOEMAKER,AMELIA 05:48 17-20 H 3
05:22 17-23 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CHIGAS,REAGAN

-- ASSIST  by CARRETO,GIZELLE
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,MORGAN 05:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,ALY
FOUL  by BRUMMER,CORTNEY 05:02

05:02 SUB OUT by CARRETO,GIZELLE
05:02 SUB OUT by BULLOCK,ALY
05:02 SUB OUT by CHIGAS,REAGAN
05:02 SUB IN by NEUMAN,HANA
05:02 SUB IN by CHIGAS,KENDALL
05:02 SUB IN by VALERO,EVELYN

SUB OUT by MANN,MYA 05:02
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,MORGAN 05:02
SUB IN by DEJESUS,MIA 05:02
SUB IN by GOHEEN,ADELINE 05:02

04:41 MISS LAYUP by MAYES,DEYJA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MAYES,DEYJA

FOUL  by GOHEEN,ADELINE 04:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:40
SUB OUT by SHOEMAKER,AMELIA 04:40
SUB OUT by JOINER,BAYLIE 04:40
SUB IN by HIPP,RYLEE 04:40
SUB IN by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA 04:40

04:40 17-24 H 7 GOOD FT by MAYES,DEYJA
04:40 MISS FT by MAYES,DEYJA

REBOUND DEF by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA --
TURNOVER  by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA 04:16

04:16 STEAL  by ALLEN,AMONYE
03:56 MISS 3PTR by MAYES,DEYJA

REBOUND DEF by BRUMMER,CORTNEY --
03:47 FOUL  by ALLEN,AMONYE
03:47 SUB OUT by ALLEN,AMONYE
03:47 SUB IN by CLAXTON,EVALENA

SUB OUT by BRUMMER,CORTNEY 03:47
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,MORGAN 03:47
MISS FT by GOHEEN,ADELINE 03:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GOHEEN,ADELINE 03:47 18-24 H 6
FOUL  by GOHEEN,ADELINE 03:25

03:25 SUB OUT by VALERO,EVELYN
03:25 SUB IN by CHIGAS,REAGAN

SUB OUT by GOHEEN,ADELINE 03:25
SUB IN by MANN,MYA 03:25

03:25 18-25 H 7 GOOD FT by CLAXTON,EVALENA
03:25 18-26 H 8 GOOD FT by CLAXTON,EVALENA

GOOD LAYUP by MANN,MYA(in the paint) 02:58 20-26 H 6
ASSIST  by DEJESUS,MIA --

02:58 FOUL  by MAYES,DEYJA
02:58 SUB OUT by CHIGAS,KENDALL
02:58 SUB IN by BULLOCK,ALY

MISS FT by MANN,MYA 02:58
-- REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,ALY

02:29 MISS LAYUP by CLAXTON,EVALENA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by HIPP,RYLEE --
MISS 3PTR by DEJESUS,MIA 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAXTON,EVALENA
02:00 20-28 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by CHIGAS,REAGAN

-- ASSIST  by MAYES,DEYJA
MISS 3PTR by HIPP,RYLEE 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,ALY
01:31 20-30 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MAYES,DEYJA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DEJESUS,MIA 01:04
-- REBOUND DEF by MAYES,DEYJA

00:47 TURNOVER  by CLAXTON,EVALENA
STEAL  by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA 00:47
GOOD 3PTR by HIPP,RYLEE 00:33 23-30 H 7
ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,MORGAN --

00:01 23-33 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BULLOCK,ALY
-- ASSIST  by CHIGAS,REAGAN

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Greenville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Westminster (MO)
10:00 SUB OUT by NEUMAN,HANA
10:00 SUB OUT by CLAXTON,EVALENA
10:00 SUB IN by MAYFIELD,MARIAH
10:00 SUB IN by PEFFER,JAMIE

SUB OUT by MANN,MYA 10:00
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,MORGAN 10:00
SUB IN by BRUMMER,CORTNEY 10:00
SUB IN by GOHEEN,ADELINE 10:00

09:45 23-35 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BULLOCK,ALY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA(in the paint) 09:36
REBOUND OFF by GOHEEN,ADELINE --

09:32 FOUL  by MAYFIELD,MARIAH
GOOD JUMPER by DEJESUS,MIA 09:29 25-35 H 10
ASSIST  by GOHEEN,ADELINE --

09:12 25-38 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MAYFIELD,MARIAH
-- ASSIST  by PEFFER,JAMIE

TURNOVER  by DEJESUS,MIA 08:49
08:18 MISS 3PTR by BULLOCK,ALY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by DEJESUS,MIA 08:17
SUB OUT by GOHEEN,ADELINE 08:17
SUB IN by MANN,MYA 08:17
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,MORGAN 08:17
SUB OUT by BRUMMER,CORTNEY 08:13
SUB IN by DEJESUS,MIA 08:13
GOOD LAYUP by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA(in the paint) 07:47 27-38 H 11

07:38 TURNOVER  by MAYES,DEYJA
STEAL  by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA 07:38
MISS LAYUP by MANN,MYA(in the paint) 07:27

07:27 BLOCK  by BULLOCK,ALY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by DEJESUS,MIA 07:23
SUB OUT by HIPP,RYLEE 07:23
SUB OUT by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA 07:23
SUB IN by BRUMMER,CORTNEY 07:23
SUB IN by SHOEMAKER,AMELIA 07:23
SUB IN by JOINER,BAYLIE 07:23

07:23 SUB OUT by MAYES,DEYJA
07:23 SUB IN by CARRETO,GIZELLE

MISS LAYUP by JOINER,BAYLIE(in the paint) 07:18
-- REBOUND DEF by CHIGAS,REAGAN



07:06 FOUL  by CARRETO,GIZELLE
07:06 TURNOVER  by CARRETO,GIZELLE

MISS LAYUP by BRUMMER,CORTNEY(in the paint) 06:45
06:45 BLOCK  by BULLOCK,ALY

-- REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,ALY
06:23 MISS 3PTR by CHIGAS,REAGAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:21 FOUL  by BULLOCK,ALY

SUB OUT by MANN,MYA 06:21
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,MORGAN 06:21
SUB IN by DEJESUS,MIA 06:21
SUB IN by GOHEEN,ADELINE 06:21

06:21 SUB OUT by CHIGAS,REAGAN
06:21 SUB IN by NEUMAN,HANA
06:13 FOUL  by MAYFIELD,MARIAH
06:13 SUB OUT by MAYFIELD,MARIAH
06:13 SUB IN by MAYES,DEYJA

MISS LAYUP by DEJESUS,MIA(in the paint) 06:09
-- REBOUND DEF by PEFFER,JAMIE

FOUL  by BRUMMER,CORTNEY 05:55
05:55 SUB OUT by PEFFER,JAMIE
05:55 SUB IN by CLAXTON,EVALENA

SUB OUT by BRUMMER,CORTNEY 05:55
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,MORGAN 05:55

05:55 27-39 H 12 GOOD FT by NEUMAN,HANA
05:55 27-40 H 13 GOOD FT by NEUMAN,HANA
05:26 FOUL  by CLAXTON,EVALENA
05:26 SUB OUT by CLAXTON,EVALENA
05:26 SUB IN by ALLEN,AMONYE

SUB OUT by SHOEMAKER,AMELIA 05:26
SUB IN by HIPP,RYLEE 05:26
MISS FT by JOINER,BAYLIE 05:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JOINER,BAYLIE 05:26 28-40 H 12
SUB OUT by JOINER,BAYLIE 05:26
SUB IN by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA 05:26

05:10 TURNOVER  by BULLOCK,ALY
STEAL  by ALEXANDER,MORGAN 05:10
GOOD LAYUP by HIPP,RYLEE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:05 30-40 H 10
ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,MORGAN --

04:45 30-42 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BULLOCK,ALY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,AMONYE

MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,MORGAN 04:30
REBOUND OFF by DEJESUS,MIA --
MISS JUMPER by DEJESUS,MIA 04:25
REBOUND OFF by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA --

04:20 FOUL  by BULLOCK,ALY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:20

04:20 SUB OUT by NEUMAN,HANA
04:20 SUB OUT by BULLOCK,ALY
04:20 SUB IN by PEFFER,JAMIE
04:20 SUB IN by CHIGAS,REAGAN

GOOD FT by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA 04:20 31-42 H 11
GOOD FT by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA 04:20 32-42 H 10

04:09 MISS JUMPER by MAYES,DEYJA
REBOUND DEF by HIPP,RYLEE --
BLOCK  by HIPP,RYLEE 04:09
TURNOVER  by HIPP,RYLEE 04:00

03:47 TURNOVER  by CHIGAS,REAGAN
STEAL  by GOHEEN,ADELINE 03:47
MISS JUMPER by GOHEEN,ADELINE(in the paint) 03:34

03:34 BLOCK  by ALLEN,AMONYE



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by GOHEEN,ADELINE 03:32
SUB IN by MANN,MYA 03:32

03:11 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,AMONYE
REBOUND DEF by DEJESUS,MIA --
MISS JUMPER by DEJESUS,MIA 02:59
REBOUND OFF by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA --

02:50 FOUL  by PEFFER,JAMIE
02:50 SUB OUT by CARRETO,GIZELLE
02:50 SUB IN by NEUMAN,HANA

GOOD FT by DEJESUS,MIA 02:50 33-42 H 9
GOOD FT by DEJESUS,MIA 02:50 34-42 H 8

02:30 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,AMONYE
STEAL  by MANN,MYA 02:30
MISS JUMPER by DEJESUS,MIA 02:23

-- REBOUND DEF by NEUMAN,HANA
02:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:15
SUB OUT by HIPP,RYLEE 02:15
SUB OUT by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA 02:15
SUB IN by SHOEMAKER,AMELIA 02:15
SUB IN by JOINER,BAYLIE 02:15

01:59 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,AMONYE
REBOUND DEF by SHOEMAKER,AMELIA --
TURNOVER  by SHOEMAKER,AMELIA 01:55

01:55 STEAL  by MAYES,DEYJA
FOUL  by SHOEMAKER,AMELIA 01:47

01:47 MISS FT by MAYES,DEYJA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:47 MISS FT by MAYES,DEYJA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,AMONYE

01:31 MISS 3PTR by CHIGAS,REAGAN
REBOUND DEF by SHOEMAKER,AMELIA --
GOOD LAYUP by JOINER,BAYLIE(in the paint) 01:09 36-42 H 6

00:42 MISS JUMPER by CHIGAS,REAGAN
REBOUND DEF by DEJESUS,MIA --
MISS LAYUP by JOINER,BAYLIE(in the paint) 00:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:26 SUB OUT by NEUMAN,HANA
00:26 SUB OUT by MAYES,DEYJA
00:26 SUB IN by CARRETO,GIZELLE
00:26 SUB IN by BROWN,MADISON
00:14 36-45 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,MADISON

-- ASSIST  by CHIGAS,REAGAN
GOOD LAYUP by MANN,MYA(in the paint) 00:04 38-45 H 7

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Greenville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Westminster (MO)
10:00 SUB OUT by CARRETO,GIZELLE
10:00 SUB OUT by BROWN,MADISON
10:00 SUB OUT by ALLEN,AMONYE
10:00 SUB IN by MAYFIELD,MARIAH
10:00 SUB IN by BULLOCK,ALY
10:00 SUB IN by MAYES,DEYJA

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,MORGAN 10:00
SUB OUT by SHOEMAKER,AMELIA 10:00
SUB OUT by JOINER,BAYLIE 10:00
SUB IN by GOHEEN,ADELINE 10:00
SUB IN by HIPP,RYLEE 10:00
SUB IN by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA 10:00



MISS JUMPER by GOHEEN,ADELINE(in the paint) 09:42
-- REBOUND DEF by MAYES,DEYJA

09:26 TURNOVER  by MAYFIELD,MARIAH
MISS JUMPER by DEJESUS,MIA 09:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:57 FOUL  by MAYFIELD,MARIAH
08:57 SUB OUT by MAYFIELD,MARIAH
08:57 SUB IN by CARRETO,GIZELLE

GOOD FT by HIPP,RYLEE 08:57 39-45 H 6
GOOD FT by HIPP,RYLEE 08:57 40-45 H 5
MISS FT by HIPP,RYLEE 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYES,DEYJA
08:42 MISS 3PTR by CARRETO,GIZELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by BULLOCK,ALY
08:32 MISS 3PTR by CARRETO,GIZELLE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:04 FOUL  by PEFFER,JAMIE
08:04 SUB OUT by PEFFER,JAMIE
08:04 SUB IN by CLAXTON,EVALENA

GOOD FT by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA 08:04 41-45 H 4
GOOD FT by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA 08:04 42-45 H 3

07:43 MISS 3PTR by CARRETO,GIZELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by CLAXTON,EVALENA

07:40 TURNOVER  by CLAXTON,EVALENA
MISS 3PTR by HIPP,RYLEE 07:24
REBOUND OFF by HIPP,RYLEE --
MISS LAYUP by HIPP,RYLEE(in the paint) 07:18

07:18 BLOCK  by BULLOCK,ALY
-- REBOUND DEF by MAYES,DEYJA

07:10 42-47 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MAYES,DEYJA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARRETO,GIZELLE

MISS LAYUP by MANN,MYA(in the paint) 07:01
-- REBOUND DEF by CARRETO,GIZELLE

06:56 42-49 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MAYES,DEYJA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL  by DEJESUS,MIA 06:56

06:56 SUB OUT by CHIGAS,REAGAN
06:56 SUB IN by BROWN,MADISON

SUB OUT by GOHEEN,ADELINE 06:56
SUB IN by SHOEMAKER,AMELIA 06:56

06:56 42-50 H 8 GOOD FT by MAYES,DEYJA(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA(in the paint) 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,ALY
06:31 MISS LAYUP by CARRETO,GIZELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEJESUS,MIA --
TURNOVER  by DEJESUS,MIA 06:28

06:26 TURNOVER  by CLAXTON,EVALENA
STEAL  by HIPP,RYLEE 06:26

06:26 FOUL  by CLAXTON,EVALENA
06:26 SUB OUT by CLAXTON,EVALENA
06:26 SUB IN by ALLEN,AMONYE

SUB OUT by DEJESUS,MIA 06:26
SUB IN by BRUMMER,CORTNEY 06:26
GOOD JUMPER by MANN,MYA 06:14 44-50 H 6

05:58 MISS 3PTR by CARRETO,GIZELLE
REBOUND DEF by HIPP,RYLEE --

05:53 FOUL  by CARRETO,GIZELLE
05:53 SUB OUT by CARRETO,GIZELLE
05:53 SUB OUT by MAYES,DEYJA
05:53 SUB IN by NEUMAN,HANA
05:53 SUB IN by CHIGAS,REAGAN
05:40 FOUL  by CHIGAS,REAGAN

GOOD FT by SHOEMAKER,AMELIA 05:40 45-50 H 5



GOOD FT by SHOEMAKER,AMELIA 05:40 46-50 H 4
05:27 MISS 3PTR by CHIGAS,REAGAN

BLOCK  by SHOEMAKER,AMELIA 05:27
REBOUND DEF by HIPP,RYLEE --

04:58 FOUL  by BULLOCK,ALY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58

04:58 SUB OUT by BROWN,MADISON
04:58 SUB OUT by BULLOCK,ALY
04:58 SUB IN by CHIGAS,KENDALL
04:58 SUB IN by MAYES,DEYJA

MISS FT by BRUMMER,CORTNEY 04:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BRUMMER,CORTNEY 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,AMONYE
04:44 46-52 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by CHIGAS,REAGAN

TURNOVER  by BRUMMER,CORTNEY 04:27
04:27 STEAL  by NEUMAN,HANA
04:27 TURNOVER  by NEUMAN,HANA
04:25 FOUL  by ALLEN,AMONYE

GOOD FT by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA(fastbreak) 04:25 47-52 H 5
GOOD FT by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA(fastbreak) 04:25 48-52 H 4

04:14 SUB OUT by NEUMAN,HANA
04:14 SUB IN by CARRETO,GIZELLE

SUB OUT by BRUMMER,CORTNEY 04:14
SUB IN by DEJESUS,MIA 04:14

03:54 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,AMONYE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:51 SUB OUT by CHIGAS,KENDALL
03:51 SUB IN by BULLOCK,ALY
03:48 MISS 3PTR by MAYES,DEYJA

-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,AMONYE
03:40 TURNOVER  by MAYES,DEYJA

GOOD 3PTR by DEJESUS,MIA 03:19 51-52 H 1
ASSIST  by MANN,MYA --

02:55 MISS JUMPER by CARRETO,GIZELLE
REBOUND DEF by HIPP,RYLEE --
MISS JUMPER by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA(in the paint) 02:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,ALY
02:18 TURNOVER  by CHIGAS,REAGAN

STEAL  by HIPP,RYLEE 02:18
MISS JUMPER by DEJESUS,MIA(in the paint) 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,AMONYE
02:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:01 SUB OUT by CHIGAS,REAGAN
02:01 SUB OUT by ALLEN,AMONYE
02:01 SUB IN by MAYFIELD,MARIAH
02:01 SUB IN by PEFFER,JAMIE
01:53 TURNOVER  by MAYFIELD,MARIAH

MISS LAYUP by SHOEMAKER,AMELIA(in the paint) 01:34
01:34 BLOCK  by BULLOCK,ALY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MANN,MYA(in the paint) 01:30 53-52 V 1
ASSIST  by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA --

00:56 MISS JUMPER by BULLOCK,ALY
REBOUND DEF by SHOEMAKER,AMELIA --

00:54 FOUL  by PEFFER,JAMIE
00:54 SUB OUT by PEFFER,JAMIE
00:54 SUB IN by ALLEN,AMONYE

GOOD FT by SHOEMAKER,AMELIA(fastbreak) 00:54 54-52 V 2
GOOD FT by SHOEMAKER,AMELIA(fastbreak) 00:54 55-52 V 3

00:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:39 55-55 GOOD 3PTR by CARRETO,GIZELLE



-- ASSIST  by MAYES,DEYJA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:39

00:39 SUB OUT by ALLEN,AMONYE
00:39 SUB IN by CLAXTON,EVALENA

TURNOVER  by SEYMOUR,ALYSSA 00:17
00:17 STEAL  by BULLOCK,ALY

FOUL  by MANN,MYA 00:13
00:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by MANN,MYA 00:08
00:01 MISS LAYUP by BULLOCK,ALY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BULLOCK,ALY
FOUL  by MANN,MYA 00:00

00:00 55-56 H 1 GOOD FT by BULLOCK,ALY
00:00 55-57 H 2 GOOD FT by BULLOCK,ALY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:00
TURNOVER  by MANN,MYA 00:00


